One Tool Performs
Multiple Applications
NC Helix Drill
Cuts material by helical interpolation;
serrated cutting edge minimizes chip length.
Low spindle power is required, good for drilling
material that generates long, soft chips.
     Tool R

L
Re
Fig. Ordering Code Type
Capable of drill dia. mm
Ød ØDc L L1
Max.
Depth
Insert type
* Max. ramping
angleDmin. Dmax.
99321-010-1320 BC10-HD11-1320 .512"
(13)
.787"
(20)
.394"
(10)
.433"
(11)
3.150"
(80)
1.575"
(40)
1.181"
(30)
N9MX04T002 20°
99321-012-1525 BC12-HD13-1525 .591"
(15)
.984"
(25)
.472"
(12)
.512"
(13)
3.937"
(100)
1.969"
(50)
1.417"
(36)
N9MX05T103 20°
99321-016-2030 BC16-HD17-2030 .787"
(20)
1.181"
(30)
.630"
(16)
.669"
(17)
4.331"
(110)
2.362"
(60)
1.969"
(50)
N9MX070204 20°
99321-020-2540 BC20-HD22-2540 .984"
(25)
1.575"
(40)
.787"
(20)
.866"
(22)
4.921"
(125)
2.756"
(70)
2.362"
(60)
N9MX100306 20°
99321-025-3050 BC25-HD27-3050 1.181"
(30)
1.969"

• T is the maximum overhang length.
• With internal coolant hole.
Ordering Code Type ØD T L M
99801-10S BC10-075M05S .394" (10)  .984" (25) 2.953"  (75) M5
99801-12S BC12-075M06S .472" (12)  .984" (25) 2.953"  (75) M6
99801-16S BC16-090M08S .630" (16) 1.378" (35) 3.543"  (90) M8
99801-20S BC20-100M10S .787" (20) 1.575" (40) 3.937" (100) M10
99801-25S BC25-120M12S .984" (25) 1.969" (50) 4.724" (120) M12
L
Ø
D
M

M
* Maximum ramping angle refers to maximum pitch. Please see page 6.
Ordering Code Type
Capable of drill dia. mm
ØDc ØD1 L M DPM SW Insert type
* Max. ramping
angleDmin. Dmax.
99323-010-1320 M05-HD11-1320 .512"
(13)
.787"
(20)
.433"
(11)
.394"
(10)
.787"
(20)
M5 .217"
(5.5)
.315"
(8)
N9MX04T002 20°
99323-012-1525 M06-HD13-1525 .591"
(15)
.984"
(25)
.512"
(13)
.472"
(12)
.984"
(25)
M6 .256"
(6.5)
.394"
(10)
N9MX05T103 20°
99323-016-2030 M08-HD17-2030 .787"
(20)
1.181"
(30)
.669"
(17)
.630"
(16)
.984"
(25)
M8 .335"
(8.5)
.551"
(14)
N9MX070204 20°
99323-020-2540 M10-HD22-2540 .984"
(25)
1.575"
(40)
.866"
(22)
.787"
(20)
1.181"
(30)
M10 .413"
(10.5)
.709"
(18)
N9MX100306 20°
99323-025-3050 M12-HD27-3050 1.181"
(30)
1.969"
(50)

D
L
Ordering Code Type ØD L M
398010-100M05 M05-BC10-100L .394" (10) 3.937" (100) M5
398012-100M06 M06-BC12-100L .472" (12) 3.937" (100) M6
398016-150M08 M08-BC16-150L .630" (16) 5.906" (150) M8
398020-200M10 M10-BC20-200L .787" (20) 7.874" (200) M10
398025-200M12 M12-BC25-200L .984" (25) 7.874" (200) M12
N
in
e
9
N
C
 H
e
lix
 D
rill
5
NC Helix Drill Cutting Parameters ( S & F ) Formula
Dc = Dia. of Drill Inch
D = Dia. of Hole Inch
L = Depth of Drilling Inch
Vc = Cutting Speed SFM
S = Spindle Speed r.p.m.
I = Circular  radius Inch
f = Feed rate IPR
F = Table feed rate IPM
d = Circular  diameter  (D-Dc) Inch
P = Pitch of helical interpolation Inch
T = Cutting time sec.
Q = Chip removal volume rate Inch³ / min.
F =  S x IPR          IPM
d =  D - Dc           Inch
3.82 X SFM
Dc
S = r.p.m.
(D-Dc)
2
I =    Inch
• The NC Helix Drill is programmed using "Helical interpolation" on CNC
  machine, the CNC controller must have 3-axis simultaneously motion
  function.
Cutting time ( T )
 x d x L x 60
F x P
T = sec.
 x D² x L x 60
4 x T
Q = Inch³ /min.
Chip removal Volume rate ( Q )
Example
Material S45C (JIS)
Tool 99321-016-BC16-HD17, Dc= Ø0.669”
Insert N9MX070204-NC2032
D= Ø1.181”, L= 0.8”
S = (3.82x 393.6) / 0.669” = 2248 r.p.m.
F = S x f 2248 x 0.0102 = 22.93 IPM
P = 0.1575” (refer to cutting data P for Carbon Steel 0.45%C)
d = D - Dc 1.181”- 0.669” = 0.512”
3.14 x 1.181² x 0.8 x 60
4 x 21
Q = = 2.503
3.14 x 0.512 x 0.8 x 60
22.93 x 0.1575
T = = 21 sec.
In.³ /min.
ØDc